dividends to stockholders of record as of January 14, 2000.

   SALE OF THE COMPANY (UNAUDITED) -- On June 7, 2000, the stockholders of the
Company consummated the sale of the Company to Jack Henry & Associates, Inc. for
$44,000,000 in cash.

   DIVIDENDS -- The Board of Directors approved distributions of $1,500,000
and $1,212,294 to stockholders of record as of April 14, 2000 and April 28,
2000, respectively.

   11

(b)  Pro Forma Unaudited Financial Information

   JACK HENRY & ASSOCIATES, INC.
   SYMITAR SYSTEMS, INC.
   PROFORMA COMBINED STATEMENT OF INCOME
   FOR THE YEAR ENDED JUNE 30, 1999
   (Unaudited)
   (in Thousands, Except Per Share Data)

   PROFORMA
   JKHY   SYMITAR   ADJUSTMENTS   COMBINED
   ----------   ---------   -----------   --------

Revenues:
  Software licensing &
   installation.....   $ 47,181   $15,294   $ 62,475
  Maintenance/support & service.....   71,278   6,104   77,382
  Hardware sales .....   75,068   19,593   94,661
   --------   -------   -------   --------
   Total revenues.....   193,527   40,991   234,518

Cost of sales:
  Cost of hardware.....   54,661   12,935   67,596
  Cost of services.....   52,582   14,032   2,271   68,885
   --------   -------   -------   --------
   Total cost of sales.....   $107,243   $26,967   $136,481
   --------   -------   -------   --------
Gross profit.....   $ 86,284   $14,024   $ 98,037

Operating Expenses:
  Selling & marketing.....   14,030   2,152   16,182
  Research & development.....   5,183   788   5,971
  General & administrative.....   17,347   644   17,991
   --------   -------   -------   --------
   Total Operating Expenses.....   $ 36,560   $ 3,584   $ 40,144
   --------   -------   -------   --------
Operating income from continuing
   operations.....   $ 49,724   $10,440   $ 57,893

Other Income (Expense):
  Interest income .....   1,619   324   1,943
  Interest expense.....   (93)   (3,357)   (3,450)
  Other, net.....   363   (9)   354
   --------   -------   -------   --------
   Total other income (expense).....   $  1,889   $   315   $ (1,153)

Income from continuing operations
   before income taxes .....   $ 51,613   $10,755   $ 56,740
Provision for income taxes.....   18,887   128   1,718   20,733
   --------   -------   -------   --------
Income from continuing
   operations.....   $ 32,726   $10,627   $ 36,007
Net loss from discontinued
   operations.....   (758)   (758)
   --------   -------   -------   --------
Net income.....   $ 31,968   $10,627   $ 35,249
   ========   =======   =======   ========

[…]

--------   --------
Net income per share.....   $   0.79   $   0.87

   ========   ========
Basic weighted average shares
  outstanding.....   40,337   40,337
   ========   ========

   12

   JACK HENRY & ASSOCIATES, INC.
   SYMITAR SYSTEMS, INC.
   PROFORMA COMBINED STATEMENT OF INCOME
   NINE MONTHS ENDED MARCH 31, 2000
   (Unaudited)
   (In Thousands, Except Per Share Data)

   PROFORMA
   JKHY   SYMITAR   ADJUSTMENTS   COMBINED
   ----------   -------   -----------   ---------

Revenues:
  Software licensing &
   installation.....   $ 35,888   $ 6,734   $ 42,622
  Maintenance/support & service.....   69,812   5,766   75,578
  Hardware sales .....   50,231   6,969   57,200
   --------   -------   -------   --------
   Total revenues.....   155,931   19,469   175,400

Cost of sales:
  Cost of hardware.....   35,920   4,043   39,963
  Cost of services.....   54,865   9,924   1,703   66,492
   --------   -------   -------   --------
   Total cost of sales.....   $ 90,785   $13,967   $106,455
   --------   -------   -------   --------
Gross profit.....   $ 65,146   $ 5,502   $ 68,945
   39%
Operating Expenses:
  Selling & marketing.....   12,514   1,587   14,101
  Research & development.....   5,780   782   6,562
  General & administrative.....   13,692   510   -   14,202
   --------   -------   -------   --------
   Total Operating Expenses.....   $ 31,986   $ 2,879   $ 34,865
   --------   -------   -------   --------
Operating income from continuing
   operations.....   $ 33,160   $ 2,623   $ 34,080

Other Income (Expense):
  Interest income.....   738   284   1,022
  Interest expense.....   (1,143)   --   (2,518)   (3,661)
  Other, net.....   1,629   (1)   1,628
   --------   -------   -------   --------
   Total other income (expense).....   $  1,224   $   283   $ (1,011)

Income from continuing operations
   before income taxes .....   $ 34,384   $ 2,906   $ 33,069
Provision for income taxes.....   11,468   22   (495)   10,995
   --------   -------   -------   --------
Income from continuing
   operations.....   $ 22,916   $ 2,884   $ 22,075
Net loss from discontinued
   operations.....   (332)   (332)
   --------   -------   -------   --------
Net income.....   $ 22,584   $ 2,884   $ 21,743
   ========   =======   =======   ========
Diluted earnings per share from